Courses taken at Université de Strasbourg

[Subject _|[Catalog [[Title [[Common Area(s) ||
ABRD 502 Major Socio-Political Problems

ABRD 507 Cultrl Areas:GermanLinguistics

ABRD 503 Economic Hist/West Eur in 20C

ABRD 505 Press in France

ANTH 505 Intro to Ethnologie

ANTH 506 Anthropology of Art

ASTD 500 The Asian World

BIOL 501 Cerebral,Plasticity & Recovery

CHEM 501 Inorganic Biochemistry

CHEM 500 Organic Chemistry

CISS 514 Iconography & Architecture

CISS 512 Anthropology & Spectacle ARTS
CISS 513 Body, Health & Sickness SOCSCI
CISS 515 French Society through Song

ECON 502 Developmental Theory SOCSCI
ECON 511 International Economy

ECON 500 Economic Policy

ECON 503 Economic Hist/West Eur in 20C

ECON 509 Economic Innovation

ECON 501 Org. & Governance of Business

ECON 507 Political Econ&Fin of Firms 2

ECON 505 Econ & Financial Globalization

ECON 504 Transitional Economics

ECON 508 Globalization:Econ&Social Prob

ECON 506 Political Econ & Fin of Firms

ECON 510 European Economics

EDUC 500 System of Education in Europe SOCSCI
EDUC 501 French Education System

ENGL 504 Arab's Lit&Civilztn/Trans Text CROSS, LIT
ENGL 504 Arab's Lit&Civilztn/Trans Text CROSS, LIT
ENGL 504 Arab's Lit&Civilztn/Trans Text CROSS, LIT
ENGL 512 British Lit - Shakespeare

ENGL 516 Emotion in Emily Dickinson

ENGL 511 British & American Literature

ENGL 506 DystopianFictions: TheFeminine LIT
ENGL 517 Freedom&Fate:Early Mod Period

ENGL 513 19th C British Literature

ENGL 515 Elizabethan & Jacobean Tragedy

ENGL 510 British Literature: W.B. Yeats LIT
ENGL 514 19th American Literature

FREN 511 Francophone Lit/North Africa CROSS
FREN 504 French Language 2 LANG

FREN 507 Classical Theatre/Late 17C LANG



FREN
FREN
FREN
FREN
FREN
FREN
FREN
FREN
FREN
FREN
FREN
FREN
FREN
FREN
FREN
FREN
FREN
FREN
FREN
FREN
FREN
FREN
FREN
FREN
FREN
FREN
FREN
FREN
FREN
FREN
FREN
FREN
FREN
FREN
FREN
FREN
FREN
FREN
FREN
FREN
GERM
GERM
GREK
GSWS
HIST
HIST
HIST

513
503
507
512
512
507
547
542
537
545
533
546
543
509
544
525
538
516
518
539
524
520
531
522
532
521
523
515
535
528
541
540
509
536
517
519
508
514
534
510
502
503
510
503
511
515
511

Advanced French Language 1
French Language 1

Classical Theatre/Late 17C
Literature of Youth 1
Literature of Youth 1

Classical Theatre/Late 17C
French Society
Diderot&d'AlembertEncyclopedia
Destination of the Love Letter
Pre-Uni: Lang&Cult High Inter.
Fren Lit: Guy DeMauPassant
Pre-Uni: Lang&Cult High Elem.
Primary Works of Romain Gary
French Cinema

Lit: Voyage to the East
Understanding Contemp France
Comparison of Engl & French
Writing Workshop

Voyage Literature 2

The New World:Letters:15-19thC
Francophone Literature 2
French Language & Literature
Syntax and Semantics
Francophone Literature 1
Representng Madness/Renaiss
Poetry of Negritude

French Current Events
Literature of Youth 2
Intro:Cont French Syntax
Geography of France

French Connecting Words
Engaged Literature

French Literature

Vocabulary Enrichment
Voyage Literature 1

Classic Mythology in Fren Lit
Contemporary French Issues
Advanced French Language 2
French Linguistics

French Literature 18th/19th C
German Level 1

German Level 2

Intro to Modern Greek

History of Women & Gender
Arab Civilization & Literature
European History, 1815 - 1914
Arab Civilization & Literature

LANG
LANG
LANG
LIT
LIT
LANG

LIT
ARTS
LIT

LIT

LANG
LANG

CROSS, HIST
HIST
CROSS, HIST



HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
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HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
ITAL
ITAL
LANG
LANG
LANG
LANG
LANG
LANG
LANG
MATH
MUSC
MUSC
MUSC
MUSC
MUSC
MUSC

512
533
535
540
551
544
538
548
510
552
537
536
541
543
546
514
542
516
545
549
525
550
512
508
500
520
547
553
501
526
539
501
502
503
504
507
502
508
505
506
510
501
501
508
513
509
505

Economies & Societies/Latin Am
Israeli Pols:MiddleEastConfl
History of France:1869-1889
Hist of Eur Ideas

Hist of 5th French Republic
History of Alsace:Wine Growers
History and Memory in Europe
History of Alsace:18th-20thC
Napoleonic France

Aspects of Urban History
History of Alsace

Arab Civilization

Alsace: Land Border Battles
Pract&Rel:WarinBiblicalWorld
History of French Revolution
Medieval Mentalities

Intro:Hist of the Middle Ages
Culture & Internat'l Relations
Alsace from 1789 - 1918
History of Brazil

20th C German Economic History
China in the 20th Century

Hitler & Eastern Europe

History of Alsace: Middle Ages
France & Germany in Europe

E. Mediterranean: 6th-2nd C BC
Contemporary History 2
Medieval History II: France
Method: Hist of France&Germany
Arab Literature & Civilization
The Commonwealth of Nations
Introduction to Italian 1
Introduction to ltalian 2
Elementary Portuguese 1
Elementary Portuguese 2
Introduction to Arabic 2

Intro to Romance Languages 1
Introduction to Swedish

Intro to Romance Languages 2
Introduction to Arabic 1
Algebra and Combinatorics
Studies in Musical History
Studies in Musical History
Sociology of Music

Ensemble 2

String Orchestra

Sonata Form After Beethoven

HIST

HIST
SOCSCI
CROSS, HIST
HIST

HIST

HIST

HIST
HIST

HIST

SOCSCI
LANG
LANG
LANG
LANG

ARTS
ARTS
ARTS



MUSC
MUSC
MUSC
MUSC
PCON
PHIL
PHIL
PHIL
PHIL
PHIL
PHYS
POLS
POLS
POLS
POLS
POLS
POLS
POLS
POLS
POLS
POLS
POLS
POLS
POLS
POLS
POLS
POLS
POLS
POLS
POLS
POLS
POLS
POLS
POLS
POLS
POLS
POLS
POLS
POLS
POLS
POLS
POLS
POLS
POLS
POLS
POLS
POLS

511
507
512
510
501
503
504
528
502
500
505
509
509
505
510
517
514
506
511
508
507
516
503
530
501
522
520
512
535
528
525
546
502
518
519
523
541
536
544
529
543
537
527
515
531
500
545

National Rhine Opera: Prod

Phonetics: Spoken & Sung Voice

Ensemble

String Orchestra 2

Conflicts & Tension Zones

History of Ancient Philosophy PHIL
History of Medieval Philosophy

Ancient Philosophy

History of Modern Philosophy

Introduction to Philosophy PHIL

Solar System of Exoplanets NATSCI
Politics/Developing Countries CROSS, SOCscl
Politics/Developing Countries CROSS, SOCSCI
France&Frgn Countrs Pol Inst 1 SOCSCI

Socl of Internatl Relations 1 SOCSCI

Iberian Peninsula in the 20thC SOCSCI

Major Social & Polit Problems SOCSCI
France&Frgn Countrs Pol Inst 2 SOCSCI

Socl of Internatl Relations 2 SOCSCI

Culture & Intern'l Relations
Public Liberties, Human Rights
Political Sociology 2
Tutorial:French Power Post WW?2
European Comparative Law

Econ Globalization &Int'l Rels
China in the 20th Century
Gender and Politics

US Gov't/Pragmatic Perspctv
International Problems Today
Public International Law
Non-Governmental Organizations
Political Science of Europe
French Power Since World War 2
French Constitutional Law
European Week

Political Geography

Inter Pol & Econ Institutions
Political & Social Problems
NGO's & International Networks
Euro Convention, Human Rights
Pol Inst of France& Int'l Rels
Politics:European Integration
Legal Foundations of the EU
Political Sociology 1
Understanding the U. S.

Hist of Int'l Rels 1914-1945
Comparative Politics



POLS
POLS
POLS
POLS
POLS
POLS
POLS
POLS
PSYC
PSYC
PSYC
PSYC
PSYC
PSYC
PSYC
PSYC
PSYC
RELS
RELS
RELS
RELS
RELS
RELS
RELS
RELS
RELS
RELS
RELS
RELS
RELS
RELS
RELS
RELS
RELS
RELS
RELS
RELS
RELS
RELS
RELS
RELS
RELS
SOCL
SOCL
SOCL
SOCL
SOCL

521
538
542
513
532
539
540
524
503
500
504
509
508
501
507
502
506
508
510
507
505
512
521
515
518
523
529
532
527
517
504
524
531
525
530
516
526
519
514
522
520
528
501
504
501
500
512

Citizenship, Human Rights

Europeanstn:CommunistCountries

The Russian World

Brazil in the 20th Century
Europe & Internl Crises
European Integration Il
European Instit & Politics
Public Liberties&Rights of Man
Clinical & Pathological Psyc
Models of Memory

Parent, Gender & Life Cycle
Social Psychology
Developmental Psychology
History & Epistemology
Fundamentals of Psych
Stereotypes/Prejudices/Discrim
Clinical Psychology

The God of the Christians
Jesus the Christ

Religious Behv/Ancnt Near East
Intro to Christian Iconography
History of Religions
Systematic Theology
Christianity & Culture

Intro to Theology

History of the Church:1st-4thC
Fundamental Christology
History of Oriental Religions
Philosophy of Religion
Theology as an Act of Faith
Intro Religion: Ancient Egypt
Hist & Anth of Religion
Islamology Critique

The Life of Buddha

Hist. of Women in Christianity
The Values of Islam

Ethics and Christianity
Introduction to the Bible
Introduction to Islam
Eschatology
HistofChristianity:Middle Ages
The Jobs of the Church
Sociology

Population:Origin of Foreigner
Sociology

Women, Gender, & Society
Immigrants&Descendants:France

SOCSCI

SOCSCI

RELS
RELS
RELS
RELS
RELS

RELS

RELS

RELS

SOCSCI
CROSS
SOCSCI



SOCL
SOCL
SOCL
SOCL
SOCL
SOCL
SOCL
SOCL
SOCL
SOCL
SOCL
SOCL
SOCL
SOCL
SPAN
SPAN
SPAN
SPAN
SPAN
THEA
THEA
THEA
THEA
THEA
THEA
VAHI
VAHI
VAHI
VAHI
VAHI
VAHI
VAHI
VAHI
VAHI
VAHI
VAHI
VAHI
VAHI
VAHI
VAHI
VAHI
VAHI
VAHI
VAHI
VAHI
VAHI
VAHI

516
515
517
505
511
514
510
513
502
507
509
508
503
506
504
505
514
506
515
507
510
505
508
509
506
502
512
500
541
510
545
532
535
537
530
542
540
503
521
546
548
531
538
549
547
533
522

Segregation in the City
Memories and Identity

Urban Sociology

Sociology of the Marginality
Socl:Immigration&Organizations
Resolution of Conflicts
Sociological Arguments
Dynamic Conflicts & Soc Action
Sociology of Religion
Construction of Euro Union
Currents of French Sociology
Migration and Culture

Sociol Apprch/Germanic Cntries
Sociology of Psychology
Spanish (Initiation)

Spanish Lit & Civilization 1
Intro Spanish 1

Spanish Lit & Civilization 2
Intro to Spanish 2

Art of Spectacle & Society

Hist of Fren Documentary Film
French Theater:Hist & Analysis
The Issue of Scenario

Film Analysis

History of Theater

History of Medieval Art
Modern Painting

Learning to Draw

The Stone ChurchesofCappadocia

Ital Painters:Massacio-Raphael

ModernMovement in Architecture

Arch & Painting:19th Century
Hist of Artists in Strasbourg
Flemish Primitives

Architecture: The Renaissance
Fren Gothic Arch & Decor

Art Critique:19th Century
Women Artists in 18th C France
19th C Contempory Architecture
First Renaissance in Italy
WomenSurrealist Artists:Mexico
Art History of the Antique
Modern Artists:19th Century
Satirical Images in France

From Art Nouveau to Art Deco
Italian Ren Painting & Arch
Emotions in Paintings:Ren-Rev

ARTS

ARTS

ARTS
ARTS

ARTS

ARTS

ARTS

ARTS
ARTS



VAHI
VAHI
VAHI
VAHI
VAHI
VAHI
VAHI
VAHI
VAHI
VAHI
VAST
VAST

550
544
515
543
536
534
505
516
539
523
517
547

Trends in Current Architecture

French Art and Luxury

Intro: Art of the 20th Century ARTS
Art in Revolution:1789-1799

History of Modern Art

Cult & Soc:Spanish Countries CROSS
Intro-Medieval Art: Occidental ARTS
History of French Art & Music

Introduction to Art History

Gothic Arch France:11thto13thC
Introduction to Design

Art Nouveau & Decorative Art



